
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2201
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2000
SMUGGLING OF FAKE CURRENCY NOTES
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

to reply given to Unstarred Question No.966 dated July 28, 2000 and state:

(a) whether the information sought has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons for delay; and

(c) the time by when the information is likely to be collected by the Government?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Balasaheb Vikhe Patil)

(a),(b)&(c): The information sought is being collected and it will be laid on the Table of the House immediately on its receipt.
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